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www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEOOFP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEOOFP.DAT in File (F)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U* e = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*crel= 60

Gc|551.62
Bcig29.2

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

: -
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
075d1* =0,50

n*=1,0

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.107

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 54 101 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

dardand adaé)tedCIiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 0.03
LAB*TCHa 0.01

%Gamut
U* e = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
O*crel= 45

Gc||551.62
Bcie29.2

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .
cmyn4d* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.79 39.67 31.49

relative CIELAB _lab*
lab*lab 0.784 0.392 0.31
lab*tch 0.75 05 .
lab*nch 00 05 .
relative Natural Colour (INC)
lab*| 0.784 0.479 '0.142
0.75 0.5  0.04
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 r18

relativeInform. Techn
olvi3* 5 00
cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 27.1 39.67 31.49
LAB*LABa 27.1 39.67 31.49
LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.65 38.44
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
0.284 0.4

ce 0.25 05

lab*nce 0.5 0.5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 .0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4x 1.0 0.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 54.19 79.34
LAB*LABa 54.19 79.34 62.9
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch 0.5
lab*nch 0.0
relati

lab*|

blacknessn*

—>

1,00
chromaticnessc*

62.99
101.31 38.44
0.568 0.783 0.624
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step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.105 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38

BAM-test chart PEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00  inglut: setrgbcolor
D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgra:
C M Y O L Vv

60 = 0.107 (right
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-: www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEOL1FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEOL1FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
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c g % for hue h* = lab*h = 93/360 = 0.258 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 100/360 = 0.277 TLSQO; *adaptfd (@ (iIELAB gata .
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
gah OMa47.94  65.05 50.54 8238 38 I Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 10133 38
o= D50: hue Y ‘ Y Ma 91.0 -4.72 90.58 90.7 93 D50: hue Y YMa93.44  -1418 8259 83.8 10
D v LCH*Ma: 91 91 93 a* Lma 50.9 -63.18 34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 93 84 100 a* Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14
=3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 alCya56.99 -39.3¢  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 aflCya8522 -559 -1578 581 19¢
ghg_—, VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3
§ = triangle lightnesst* \l Mmad9.99  75.76 -464 759 : triangle lightnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -5369  105.82

= Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Q@ Wnma95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

M — 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X
o @ AiGamut Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 ) /iGamut Rcig41.88 620 31.82 69.69
5 U*rel = 94 Jog 8197 2.02 6779  67.82 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol"o y (ITl).O U*rel = 156 Joig 81.97 181 7159 7161
>G DARELIEWAS Geg51.62  -41.32  9.74 42.46 Clm)f{ls* 2.8 2.8 g.g gobo DORELEINAS Geg51.62  —41.11 1152 427
_g = S Bcie20.2 o579 -49.61  49.96 Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 Rl Beig29.2 o527 -49.33  49.62
g * ~ standardand adaptedCIELAB & -
= g*c.rel= 60 LABLAB 9541 0.0 00 g*cirel= 45

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
i LR
: relative ab* i
3 lablab 10 00 00 owso 1o lo o8 (To
- lab*ch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0

Y 0o lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 10 05 1.0
2 relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
o lab*lrj 1.0 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
o 3 lapitce 1.0 00 - LAB"LAB 94.42 -7.08 41.29

P labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 94.42 -7.08 41.29
_3 % LAlB*TCHa 75.0I b41.89 99.75
~ i elative CIELAB lab* i
5D e Jecngeay (Do s o000 0 0pa g.a95  nirelnim. Technolopy (D)
o chne 03 03 G5 DAl i 8P 82 GHI v og ge 52
olvig* B . . A . . . olvig* . . . .
<8 cmyn4* 00 00 00 O. elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
B9 standardand adaptedCIELA ab*Irj 0.99 ~0.1140.487  standardand adaptedCIELAB
@ DABYLAG 47 75 0.0 : apiice  0.05 05 0287 [ABHAB 9343 -14.18 8257
%) LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 20 C : : 1149 LAB*LABa 93.43 -14.18 82.57
i e 00 e e 0t
relative ab* i relative al
N AR | ER R e
N . . cmyn3* 0.5 05 1.0 , an’1c g . .
. 0.0 olvia* 1.0 10 05 é lab*nch 00 1.0 0.277
= cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 O. relative Natural Colour (NC)
—_ |ap? standardand adaptedCIELAB Iagilﬂ 0.979 ~0.229 0,973
o labtce 05 0.0 LAB*LAB 46.73 -7.08 41. japitce. 0.5 1.0 0.287
0 S Dol e el S
- *TCHa 25. . 73
- n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
P “ s 08 0 aE ol et a1s om0 10 SRS
an™ic . . .
: : : C lab'nch 05 05  0.277
. rQI'I blacknessn* 3% : ,’et',a}i‘-’e"‘atuéai gC°'°”6 i’hc)o 5 blacknessn*
ab*Ir| . =0. .
> DR Gt Wiee 82 g2 ha
> LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 : : ’
59 ﬁ*_—l—ﬁb LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01
O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 rEIatNECIEL:E Iab8.8 0.0 1,00
chromaticnessc* 1.0 00 - chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
R an o
Jab*ncE : ) —
" n*=1,0
[ [ é PE000—7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 93/360 = 0.258 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 100/360 = 0.2/7 (right
- BAM-test chart PEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00  inglut: setrgbcolor t
D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output.olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
C M Y [e] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.42

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

0007,

step scales for constant

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
U* e = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*crel= 60

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89 -44.4 54.09
75.76 -4.64 75.9
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
61.66 30.69 68.88
2.02 67.79 67.82
-41.32 9.74 42.46
-5.79 -49.61 49.96

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1

82.38 38
90.7 93
72.22 15
62.16 23

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

050" =050 475

IELAB hue 151

60 = 0.4

BAM-test chart PEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

1,00
chromaticnessc*

e

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEO2FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEO2FP.DAT in File (F)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 140/360 = 0.389

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 83 109 140
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tedCIELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
Iab*tée 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0
0.0

0.0
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE .

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 140
inplwt: setrgbcolor

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

'
|oo!

N\

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76

%Gamut
U* e = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
O*crel= 45

Rcig41.88

Jcig 81.97
Gc||551.62
Bcie29.2

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* . 1.0 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0. . .0
olvi4* 0.5 . . .0
cmyn4* 0.5 . . .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.11 -41.85 35.2
LAB*LABa 89.11 -41.8535.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 54.69 139.94
elative CIELAB_lab*

0.934 -0.382 0.322

0.75 05 .

00 05 .
elative Natural Colour (NC)
b*| 0.934 -0.436°0.242

. 0.5 0419
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 1679

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
3* 00 05 0.0

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 1.0 05 1.0 ,
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmyn4* 05 00 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.42 -41.8535.2
LAB*LABa 41.42 -41.85 35.2

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.434 -0.382 0.322
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0.389
lab*nch 0.5 05

relative Natural Colour

lab*Irj 0.434

lab*tce 0.25

Jlab*ncE 0.5

79.36
-14.18
-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18
Npma 0.01 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
62.0
1.81
-41.11
-5.27

89 (right

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87  127.87
-53.69 105.82
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
31.82 69.69
71.59 71.61
11.52 42.7
-49.33 49.62

101.33 38
83.8 10
109.41 14
58.1

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0 O 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 .
olvi4x 0.0 1. . .
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.81 -83.7170.4
LAB*LABa 82.81 -83.7170.4
LAB*TCHa 50.0 109.39 139.9
relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.8

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.868 —0.874°0.484
lab*tce X 1.0 0.41
lab*ncE 0.0 6

g @afed ‘T/T BLRS ‘OT/E W04 /003d/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonienjeas 1oj uoiealdde

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output.olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEO3FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

I

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 231/360 = 0.641

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue C
LCH*Ma: 57 62 231
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

0007,

step scales for constant

'
|oo!

F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEO3FP.DAT in File (F)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.544 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba N*ab 4 lab*tch and lab*nch b L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba N*ap 4
a a
Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 38 | Oma54.19 7936 63.0 101.33 38
YMa9l0  -472 9058  90.7 93 D50: hue C YMa9344 -1418 8259 838 10
at, Lma 50.9 -63.18 34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 85 58 196 ats Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14
Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 CMa 8522 -55.9 -1578 581 19¢
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3
\n Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9 triangle Iightnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

. Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 ] . Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
U*rel = 94 Jog 8197 2.02 6779  67.82 Beh'/?:tg'}’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol'%gy (ITl)O U*rel = 156 Joig 81.97 181 7159 7161
DARELIEWAS Geg51.62  -41.32  9.74 42.46 clmms* 28 28 Cl)g 0(.)0 DORELEINAS Geg51.62  —41.11 1152 427

OlVI B . . .
g*H,reI =65 BC|E29.2 -5.79 -49.61 49.96 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q*H,rel =26 BC|E29.2 -5.27 -49.33 49.62

standardand adaptedCIELAB

g*c,rel= 60 LABLAB 9541 0.0 00 g*crei= 45
LAB*LABa 9541 0.0 0.0
L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? l90.01 -
relative CIELAB lab* ;
labdlab 1.0 00 00 GsYS'RAm™ [Ehngey "Tl).og
Bbch 50 00 - oy 98 00 (g
relative Natural Colour(NCg) 3%'),,14* 05 00 00 O
fabilr 1e 89 standardand adaptedCIELAB
BBeE G0 : LAB*LAB 90 -27.94 -7.88

LAB*LABa 90.31 -27.94 -7.88

LAB*TCHa 75.0 29.04 195.77

relative Inform. Technolo elative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT’
olvi3* 0.5 ) 0. Y ab*lab 0.947 -0.48 -0.135  gJyi3* 0 1.0 1_ogy( 1)_0
cmyn3* 05 05 0. abtch 075 0.5 0544 = cmyn3* 1.0 0.0

OIVWM (%8 (1)8 0.0 Z?atri]\r/:gNatu(r)é? Col(?d? NC?'544 OI\”4*4* 28 88 (1)8 0'8
cmyn4* 0. . ) . v cmyn4* 1. . . .
standardand adaftedClELA b 0.947 (_)05 39 0—(5)72537 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . 00 05 31b LAB*LAB 85.21 -55.89 -15.7§
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 : : 9 LAB*LABa 85.21 -55.89 -15.7§

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relgtinglELAB lab*

- relativelnform. Technology ( labflab ~ 0.893 ~0.961 ~0.271

05 00 amyn3* 1.0 labtch 05 1.0  0.544

0.0 olvi4* 05 1. lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0544
cmyn4* 0.5 .0 rela*ti\,/eNatu(Sazl3 é:solour NC)

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

Il .
Bbide 0B 00 standardand aday B 100,
lab*ncE 03 00 08 10 g3ib

n* = 0,00

n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.447 -0.48
lab*tch 025 0.5

-0.1
0.544

.~ A

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*nch 05 05 0.544
blacknessn* : : : {e{,a}ive”atuéai 4C70|0u(5 2’%8) ) blacknessn*
ab*Ir| . =0. =0,
standardand adaptedCIELAB i ab*tée 028" 0%

. 0.57
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 31

e

050" =050 475 1,00

lab*tce 0.0
Jab*ncE

90 00 068 °°
chromaticnessc* 1.0 00 - chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0 _0

IECAB hue 2317360 = 0.641 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.544 (right

58.09 195.77|

0.878 -0.475
579

N\
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BAM-test chart PEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00  inglut: setrgbcolor
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D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output.olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEO4FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEO4FP.DAT in File (F)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U* e = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

Gcle51.62
BC|EZQ.2

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

| ] >
| > | |
050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 302/360 = 0.838

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 128 302
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaftedClELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0
relative Natural Col
lab* 0.0 .

%Gamut
U* e = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
O*crel= 45

Gc||551.62
BC|E29.2

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .

standardand adaptedC

LAB*LAB 60.51 33.52

LAB*LABa 60.51 33.52

LAB*TCHa 75.0 63.92

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.634 0.262

lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .

relati Colou gNC)

lab*| 0.6 0.231 '-0.44
* 0.5 0.82

b30r

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 . 0.5 ,
olvi4* 0.5 . 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.5 . 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.134 0.262
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj 0.134 0.231 '-0.44
lab*tce 025 05 0.82
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b30r

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

o

4dd’/Sd’d4030071/10T/003d-T0T0900¢ :uonesital Nvd \

C’kab,a h*ab,

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0
olvi4x 0.0 0.0 . .0
cmyn4* 1.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.61 67.04 -108§5
LAB*LABa 25.61 67.04 -108J86
LAB*TCHa 50.0 127.84 301.9
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch . 1.0 0
relative Natural Colou (()NC)
| 4
0
0

lab*| 0.462 -0.8
1.
1

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoldde
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chromaticnessc*
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step scales for constant CIELAB hue 305/360 = 0.847 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 30

BAM-test chart PEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00  inglut: setrgbcolor
D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgra:
C M Y O L Vv

60 = 0.838 (right

NN
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H

c g % for hue h* = lab*h = 356/360 = 0.99
g lab*tch and lab*nch
=3l D50: hue M
0, LCH*Ma: 50 76 356
=M o\*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0
% %. triangle lightnesst*

| 20
o - .
=2
mye]
=
5%
2=
52

o

Y gm
£
<
o U

o
=
3,

o O
=]
N
Loy
5
I
Loy
Loy
Q

Hom
AL
>
w

" n*=1,0

[ ; é PEOOO—-/, 3 step scales for constant
N
-8

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Owma 47.94 50.54 38
Y Ma 91.0 90.58 93
Lma 50.9 34.98 15
Cwma 56.99 -48.1 23
VMa 25.72 -44.4
Mma49.99 -4.64
Nma 18.09 0.0
Wa95.46 0.0
Rcig41.88 30.69
Joie 81.97 67.79
Gcle51.62 9.74
Bcig29.2 -49.61

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76
0.0
0.0
61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

%Gamut
U* e = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 356/360 = 0.99 (le

BAM-test chart PEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEOSFP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEO5SFP.DAT in File (F)

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 330/360 = 0.915

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 106 330
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaftedClELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0
0.0

0.0
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C’kab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
BC|E29.2

-14
-83
-55

0.0

%Gamut 00

u*e = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
O*crel= 45

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
05 1.0 1.0

olvi3* . . .
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.08 45.58 -26.83
LAB*LABa 77.08 45.58 -26.83
LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.9
elative CIELAB lab*
*lab 0.808 0.431
0.75 05
0.0 05 .
elative Natural Colour (NC)
b*| 0.808 0.371 -0.334
5 0.883

relative Inform. Technolol
5 00 O

olvi3*

cmyn3* 05 1.0 05
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 .
cmynd* 0.0 0.5 . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

",

relative CIELAB lab*
0.308 0.431 -0.2§
025 0.5 0.915
0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (INC)
lab*lrj 0.308 0.371 -0.3
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.883
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b53r

050" =050 475

IELAB hue 330/360 = 0.915 (right

inplwt: setrgbcolor

79.36

67.05
91.18

62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

63.0
.18 82.59
.73 70.41
.9 -15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33 38
83.8 10
109.41 14
58.1

127.87
105.82

0.0

0.0

69.69

71.61

42.7

49.62

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 .0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 58.76 91.16

1,00
chromaticnessc*

N\
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D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output.olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
] M Y [0) L \Y
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www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEO6FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEO6FP.DAT in File (F)

for hue h* = lab*h = 26/360 = 0.074
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 76 26
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.3

triangle lightnesst*

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

%Gamut
U*rel = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

Gc|551.62
Bcig29.2

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| ] >
| - | |
0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 27/360 = 0.075

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 55 92 27
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.18

triangle lightnesst*

relati

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch 1.0
lab*nch 0.0

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

dardand adaé)tedCIiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 0.03
LAB*TCHa 0.01

%Gamut
U*rel = 156
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 26
g*crel= 45

relativeInform. Technol%%/ (1
olvi3* . 05 0.591
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 75.21 40.74 20.
LAB*LABa 75.21 40.74 20.9
LAB*TCHa 75.0 45.8 27.1
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

0.75 05
lab*ncE 0.0 .

relativeInform. Technologg [(
.0 0.091

olvi3* 05 0 .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.909 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.591 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.409 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 27.52 40.74 20.93
LAB*LABa 27.52 40.74 20.93
LAB*TCHa 25.01 45.8
relative CIELAB lab*

05 05 0.075
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.288 05 0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05 .
lab*'ncE___ 0.5 0.5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

relative Inform. Technolol
olvi3* 1.0 .0 0.181
cmyn3* 0.0 1. .
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

—»

1,00
chromaticnessc*

C*ab,a h*ab,
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step scales for constant CIELAB hue 26/360 = 0.074 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 27

BAM-test chart PEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00  inglut: setrgbcolor
D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgra:
C M Y O L Vv

60 = 0.075 (right
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-: www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEQO7FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEQO7FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

'
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c g % for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.245 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 89/360 = 0.246 TLSQO; *adaptfd (@ (iIELAB gata .
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b*a Crapa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a a*a  b*a  C*apa h*ang
gah OMa47.94  65.05 50.54 8238 38 I Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 10133 38
o= D50: hue J | Y Ma 91.0 -4.72 90.58 90.7 93 D50: hue J ‘ YMa93.44  -1418 8259 83.8 10
D v LCH*Ma: 86 86 88 a* Lma 50.9 -63.18 34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 87 79 89 a* Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14
=3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 alCya56.99 -39.3¢  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.83 0.0 aflCya8522 -559 -1578 581 19¢
ghg_—, VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3
== triangle Iightnesst* \n Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9 ; triangle Iightnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82
3 = Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Q@ Wnma95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

M| = 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . .

o @ AiGamut Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 ) /ZGamut Rcig41.88 620 31.82 69.69
5 U*rel = 94 Jog 8197 2.02 6779  67.82 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol"o y (ITl).O U*rel = 156 Joig 81.97 181 7159 7161
>G DARELIEWAS Geg51.62  -41.32  9.74 42.46 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 go.o DORELEINAS Geg51.62  —41.11 1152 427
_g = g*H,rel = 65 Bclg292  -5.79 -49.61  49.96 2%%4* 3;8 3;8 338 0:8 G*Hyrel = 26 Bcg292  -5.27 -49.33  49.62
g * =60 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =45
= g crel= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g crel=
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
i LR
: relative ab* i
3 GERECTD Mo 0o sl Teshioor ()
— 0 labtch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.087 05 o.o}

vy @ o lab*nch 00 00 - olvia* 1.0 0914 05 1.0
w D relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.086 0.5 0.0
o3 Iagﬂﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
D - |gb*},\0§E 38 88 - LAB*LAB 91.02 0.99 39.59
So : : LAB*LABa 91.02 0,99 39.59
5o LAll':'thCCI-:gLﬁ-EBOI b39.61 88.56

— i elative ab* i
5D e Jecgeay (Dl (Sehe O Se or s - Seom. Sechnopopy ()
m cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; ab*ch 075 05 0246  cmyn3* 0.0 0173 1.0 (0.0
o olvi4* 10 10 1. ab*nch 0.0 05 0246  olvi4* 10 0827 0.0 1.0
<O cmyn4* 0.0 00 00 O. elative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 00 0173 1.0 0.0
o= standardand adaptedCIELA ab*Irj 0954 0.0 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB
DABYLAG 47 75 0.0 abitce.  0./5 0.5 025 LABYLAB 8064 2.0 7918
%) LAB*LABa 4772 00 0. abncE 0.0 0.5  joOg LAB*LABa 86.64 2.0 7918
i SE TR 00 eSS o fess
relative ab* i relative al
= lablab = 0.5 0.0 O rewatvelnform. Technology (D )| labsiab ~ 0.908' 0.025 0,999
N e ¢ g5 18 g
- lvigx 1. . : ! ab*ncl X : :
= g%lym* 0.8 . . 0.5 Irekl)afive Natuéaé éjsolooub (NC)1 0
an™ir . . .
S s g IR Rl e 8518 f
0 — Do 5 16, Ry
* a 25. .
= n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00
= : 900 o) d lab*lab = 0.454 0.013 0.5
¢ . RN o 4
ab*nc . . .
. rQI'I blacknessn* 3% : {e{,a}ive”atuéai SCN%JB (NC)O blacknessn*
standardand adaptedCIELAB abxlrj - .
— LABAB 003 0.0 . B 025 02
> LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 : : ’
@ T Y . VR
0,50" =Y 0,75 1,00 relalveCIELAB 1 0 o0 1,00
. " 00 00 - . "
chromaticnessc 1.0 00 - chromaticnessc
Irelljatli\_/e Natu6acl) C0|(())UI(’) (NC%) 0
ab*|r] . . .
Iab*tée . 0.0 -
Jab*ncE . —
" n*=1,0
PE000—7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.245 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 89/360 = 0.246 (right
- BAM-test chart PEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00  inglut: setrgbcolor t
D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output.olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
C M Y [e] L Vv
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g lab*tch and lab*nch
=3Bl D50: hue G
0, LCH*Ma: 52 59 167
=AM ©v*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.26
S triangle lightnesst*
3=
| 20
o - .
=2
=S
5=
5%
2=
52
o
Y gm
£
<
o U
o
=
3,
o ©
>
N
Loy
s
T
Lay
Loy
Q
“lom
m
>
@
" n* = 1,0
[ ; é PEOOO—-/, 3 step scales for constant
N
8

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 167/360 = 0.463

L*=L* a a*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76
0.0

0.0
61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
U*rel = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1
-44.4
-4.64
0.0
0.0
30.69
67.79
9.74
-49.61

82.38 38
90.7 93
72.22 15
62.16 23
54.09

75.9

0.0

0.0

68.88

67.82

42.46

49.96

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

1,00

chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 167/

60 = 0.46 e

BAM-test chart PEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEO8FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEO8SFP.DAT in File (F)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue G
LCH*Ma: 84 70 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.6

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0 0.0
lab*tch 1.0 0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 1.0 0.0
lab*tce 1.0 0.0
lab*ncE 0.0 0.0

.0

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

dardand adaé)tedCIiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adabte(bl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0
0.0

0.0
1.0 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0 .0
lab*tce . 0.0 -
lab*ncE —

step scales for constant

inplwt: setrgbcolor

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

'
|oo!

N\

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

-14
-83
-55

0.0

%Gamut 00

u*e = 156
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 26
O*crel= 45

-41

relative Inform. Technology (IT
1.0 0.7%%( B.O

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.201 (0.0

1.0 08 .0
0.0 02 0.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 89.83 -33.52 9.39

LAB*LABa 89.83 -33.52 9.39

LAB*TCHa 75.0 34.82 164.36

elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.941 -0.48 0.135

ab*tch 0.75 0.5  0.457

ab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.457

elative Natural Colour SNC)

b*| 0.941 -0.499°0.0
0.75 05

0.0 05

0,
ab*ncE g00b

relativeInform. Technoloz%/ ()
olvi3* 0.0 05 0.299 (1.
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardan

LAB*LAB 42.13 -33.529.4
LAB*LABa 42.13 -33.52 9.4
LAB*TCHa 25.01 34.82 164.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour

lab*Irj 0.442

lab*tce 0.25

Jlab*ncE 0.5

0,75

IELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (right

79.36

67.05
91.18

62.0
1.81

-5.27

63.0
.18 82.59
.73 70.41
.9 -15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33 38
83.8 10
109.41 14
58.1

127.87
105.82

0.0

0.0

69.69

71.61

42.7

49.62

A1

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 O.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0
olvi4x 0.0 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 84.25 -67.05 18.79
LAB*LABa 84.25 -67.05 18.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 69.64 164.
relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.8

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj 0.883 -0.999°0.0
lab*tce . 1.0 .
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 gO0b

blacknessn*

6 @fed ‘T/T 8BS ‘0T/6 :WIO4 /003d/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonienjeas 1oj uoiealdde

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output.olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
] M Y [0) L \Y




P

P

I

H

© 2%
g lab*tch and lab*nch
2.2 D50: hue B
SN0 LCH*Ma: 42 47 263
== olv*Ma:0.0 0.52 1.0
% %. triangle lightnesst*
i 23
5
2=
mye]
=
5%
::
5 %
(o
Y (gm
£
28
o U
o
S<
9,
o O
>
N
Lo
s
Tl
Ly
=
@)
Lom
m
>
(vyj
L n*=1,0
[ ; é PEOOO-7, 3 step scales for constant
N
8

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 263/360 = 0.731

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34

82.38
90.7

72.22
62.16

Owma 47.94 50.54
Y Ma 91.0 90.58
Lma 50.9 34.98
Cwma 56.99 -48.1
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88
JolE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82
Gcig51.62 -4132 974 42.46
Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96

%Gamut
U* e = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 263/360 = 0.7/31 (le

38
93
15.
23

BAM-test chart PEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/PEO0/10L/LOOEO9FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data PEOO/10L/LOOEQO9FP.DAT in File (F)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 264/360 = 0.733

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue B
LCH*Ma: 61 54 264
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.59 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

dardand adaftedCliELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{ptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

. 00 0.0
0.0 -
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inplwt: setrgbcolor

TLSO0O; adapte!

L*=L* a a*a

'
|oo!

N\

d (a) CIELAB data
b*a C’kab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
BC|E29.2

-14
-83
-55

%Gamut
U* e = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
O*crel= 45

-41

relativeInform. Technology (T
olvi3* 0.796 1.

. .0
cmyn3* 0.5

0.204 0.0 go.og
olvi4* 0.5 0.796 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.204 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 78.15 -2.87 -26.86
LAB*LABa 78.15 -2.87 -26.86
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.02 263.88
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.819 -0.052 -0.
ab*tch . 733

relativeInform. Technology (ITB
olvi3* 0.0 0.296 0. d
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.319 -0.052 -0.44
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.733
lab*nch 05 05 0.733
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

0.319 0.0 -0.49
0.25 05 0.75
0.5 0.5 b0Or

050" =050 475

IELAB hue 264/360 = 0.733 (right

79.36

67.05
91.18

62.0
1.81

-5.27

63.0 101.33 38
.18 82.59 83.8 10
.73 70.41 109.41 14
.9 -15.78 58.1

-108.87  127.87
-53.69 105.82

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

31.82 69.69

71.59 71.61

A1 11.52 42.7

-49.33 49.62

relative Inform. Technology [C
olvi3* 0.592 1.
cmyn3* 1.0  0.408 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.592 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0  0.408 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.9 -5.74 -53.
LAB*LABa 60.9 -5.74 -53.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.06 263.8
relative CIELAB_lab*

b*lab 0.638 -0.105 -0.99

relativ
lab*Irj .

lab*tce 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

0T ¥fed ‘T/T BIOS‘OT/OT W04 /003d/

1,00
chromaticnessc*

0T :unod Bfied

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo uswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoljdde

40d'/Sd"d4603001/10T/003d-T0T09002 :Uofensibal Nva \F2

9p0J :[eusrew Vg

7~

\eigel

__'n

D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output.olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
] M Y [0) L \Y




